POS
1.-
2.-
3.-
4.-
5.-
6.-
7.-
8.-
9.-
10.-
11.-
12.-
13.-
14.-
15.-
16.-
17.-
18.-

CLASIFICACION SENORAS HANDICAP

JUGADOR CLUB

LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ, MARIA PILAR
BERLIN GOMEZ, CRISTINA

LORA SANCHEZ, ANGELES
CATOIRA GOMEZ, ELENA
MACEIRA TAIBO, MARIA DOLORES
LORA SANCHEZ, MARIA

PAJON FERNANDEZ, M2 TERESA
ROLON VARELA, CONSOLACION
MELENDREZ CHAS, ARIADNA
ESTRADA CASTANO, JULIA
BARBERO ZURITA, ANA

ANGULO MICHELENA, MARIA PILAR
ROLON VARELA, VIRGINIA

BERLIN GOMEZ, M2 LUISA
PINEIRO BARREIRO, ISABEL
LANDEIRA CANEDO, M2 TERESA
LODEIRO SALGUEIRO, ASUNCION
NAVEIRA GARCIA, MANUELA

CLASIFICACION DAMAS SCRATCH

POS
1.-
2.-
3.-
4.-
5.-
6.-
7.-
8.-
9.-
10.-
11.-
12.-
13.-
14.-
15.-
16.-
17.-
18.-

JUGADOR CLUB

PAJON FERNANDEZ, M@ TERESA
CATOIRA GOMEZ, ELENA
MELENDREZ CHAS, ARIADNA
LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ, MARIA PILAR
MACEIRA TAIBO, MARIA DOLORES
BERLIN GOMEZ, M2 LUISA
ESTRADA CASTANO, JULIA

LORA SANCHEZ, ANGELES
ROLON VARELA, CONSOLACION
BARBERO ZURITA, ANA

BERLIN GOMEZ, CRISTINA
ANGULO MICHELENA, MARIA PILAR
ROLON VARELA, VIRGINIA

LORA SANCHEZ, MARIA

PINEIRO BARREIRO, ISABEL
LODEIRO SALGUEIRO, ASUNCION
LANDEIRA CANEDO, M2 TERESA
NAVEIRA GARCIA, MANUELA

SCRATCH CABALLEROS

POS
1.-
2.-

JUGADOR CLUB
LEIRO LOPEZ, JOAQUIN F.
BARRERAS LARMENDI, GUILLERMO

HEX
12,9
17,8
13,9

8,8
9,7
17,5
6,1
13,7
7,7
11,6
12,3
13,9
14,4
8,7
16,4
10,6
16,7
16,4

HEX
6,1
8,8
7,7

12,9
9,7
8,7

11,6

13,9

13,7

12,3

17,8

13,9

14,4

17,5

16,4

16,7

10,6

16,4

NVH CAT HPU 12

13
17,2
14
8,9
9,8
17,6
6,2
13,8
7,8

12,4
14
14,5
8,8
16,5
10,7
16,8
16,5

NVH CAT HPU 12

6,2
8,9
7,8

13
9,8
8,8

14
13,8
12,4
17,2

14
14,5
17,6
16,5
16,8
10,7
16,5

NVH CAT HPU 12

4,8
51

3 17 70
3 23 79
3 19 71
2 13 73
2 14 76
3 23 73
2 9 77
3 18 78
2 11 74
3 16 80
3 17 78
3 19 76
3 19 74
2 12 74
3 22 79
2 15 79
3 22 76
3 22 Ret

2 9 86
2 13 86
2 11 85
3 17 87
2 14 90
2 12 86
3 16 96
3 19 90
3 18 96
3 17 95
3 23 102
3 19 95
3 19 93
3 23 96
3 22 101
3 22 98
2 15 94
3 22 Ret

2 5 76
2 6 78

2a
77
71
80
79
77
80
77
76
82
76
80
83
85
87
82
Desc
Desc
NoP

2a
86
92
93
94
91
99
92
99
94
97
94
102
104
103
104
Desc
Desc
NoP

26
81
81

TOT
147
150
151
152
153
153
154
154
156
156
158
159
159
161
161

Desc

Desc

NoP

TOT
172
178
178
181
181
185
188
189
190
192
196
197
197
199
205

Desc

Desc

NoP

TOT
157
159



3.-
4.-
5.-
6.-

8.-

9.-

10.-
11.-
12.-
13.-
14.-
15.-
16.-
17.-
18.-
19.-
20.-
21.-
22.-
23.-
24.-
25.-
26.-
27 .-
28.-
29.-
30.-
31.-
32.-
33.-
34.-
35.-
36.-
37.-
38.-
39.-
40.-
41.-
42.-
43.-
44.-
45.-
46.-
47 .-
48.-
49.-
50.-
51.-
52.-
53.-
54 .-
55.-
56.-
57.-
58.-

BALADRON CABEZON, RAMON
BALDO SILVA, FRANCISCO
GANTES NAYA, DOMINGO

LOPEZ BALBOA, MANUEL IGNACIO
DIAZ CAMPOS, RODOLFO

PEREZ ESPANA, JOSE

RABADE CACHARRON, JOSE MANUEL
RAMOS MOREIRA, MANUEL
BLANCO GUERRA, MANUEL
VAZQUEZ PEREZ, CAMILO

FELIX BARROS, JOSE MANUEL
RODRIGUEZ MARTINEZ, FERMIN
RODRIGUEZ BELLO, JOSE LUIS
CARRIL LODEIRO, JOSE LUIS
CANAL CORTINAS, EDUARDO
ROMEO PALMEIRO, VICENTE
PEREIRA POMBO, FERNANDO
PORTELA JELUSIH, MANUEL
FEIJOO NOVOA, JOSE

CANDAMIO GARCIA, MANUEL
MENDEZ DOCE, GUMERSINDO
DUARTE SOBRAL, GONZALO
VERGARA MASID, JOSE MANUEL
RIO BARRO, JOSE LUIS
SANDOVAL DELICADO, MIGUEL
FREIJEIRO MARTINEZ, MANUEL
BARRAL CANDAMIO, MAUEL

PUGA CREGO, JOSE RAMON
GARCIA ALLUT, ALFREDO
FERNANDEZ-CASTANO MEREDIZ, MARIAN
DE LA ROCHA LOPEZ-SORS, EDUARDO
VARELA GARCIA, JOSE CARLOS
COELHO AMO, ALBERTO

VEIGA NUNEZ, BALBINO
RODRIGUEZ REGUEIRO, EDUARDO
PRADO GONZALEZ, MANUEL GONZALO
VILAS FERNANDEZ, MANUEL
RODRIGUEZ ALVAREZ, GERARDO
BLANCO DIEGUEZ, JUAN
PENALOSA LOPEZ-PIN, JULIAN
LATAS VAZQUEZ, LUIS ALBERTO
ARNOSO BARRO, MANUEL
CARNERO TORRES, FRANCISCO
LOPEZ VILLANUEVA, EMILIANO
GORRIZ LAFUENTE, JOSE MARIA
SALGUEIRO MARTINEZ, JUAN LUIS
GARCIA PINEIRO, EVARISTO
CORTIZO AMARO, JAIME

CONDE SANCHEZ, JORGE JUAN
MENDEZ DOCE, JOSE MANUEL
CASTRO CASTRO, ROGELIO

DE LA TORRE NIETO, GERMAN
RAMIREZ NUNEZ, JAVIER

FERROL MOURO, MARCELINO
SANTAS ARAUJO, MAXIMO
ALONSO CERQUEIRA, SALVADOR

10,7
6,8
12
10
12
10
10,8
7,7
14,4
10,6
11,7
14,3
7,4
9,8
8,6
7,4
12,5
8,1
16,5
12,6
11,6

16,2
15,2
9,5
14,1
11,6
11
11,2
11,2
59
11,9
8,2
15
10,9
12,8
12,9
11,7
14,2
17,3
15,9
13,3
12,7
11,3
12,8
13,7
15
14,2
13,5
13,4
17,4
12,4
14,3
14,5
12,5
10,7

6,9
12,1
10,1
12,1
10,1

7,8
14,5

11,8

7,5
9,9
8,7
7,5
12,6
8,2
15,9
12,7
11,7
91
15,3
14,6
9,6
14,2
11,7
111
11,3
11,3

12
8,3

11
12,9

13
11,8
14,3
17,4

16
13,4
12,8
11,4
12,9
13,8
15,1
14,3
13,6
13,5
17,5
12,5
14,4
14,6
12,6
10,8

NWWWWWWWWwWWWwWwNWWWWWWWWNWNOWNDNDNNWWNWWNWWWNWNDNDNDNWWNWDNDNDNWDNWDNDN

13

14
12
14
12
13

17
13
14
17

12
10

15
10
20
15
14
11
19
18
11
17
14
13
13
13

14
10
18
13
15
15
14
17
21
19
16
15
13
15
16
18
17
16
16
21
15
17
17
15
13

78
74
80
85
81
81
88
89
83
91
85
88
92
90
90
94
86
91
91
90
86
94
95
95
88
91
89
94
96
81
80
91
91
93
90
95
95
90
89
94
89
94
98
96
90
93
98
98
92
92
96
93
97
97
102
100

86
90
92
87
92
92
87
87
94
86
93
91
87
90
90
86
95
90
91
92
96
88
88
88
95
93
95
90
88
103
104
95
95
94
97
94
94
99
101
97
102
97
93
95
102
100
96
96
102
102
101
104
102
102
98
101

164
164
172
172
173
173
175
176
177
177
178
179
179
180
180
180
181
181
182
182
182
182
183
183
183
184
184
184
184
184
184
186
186
187
187
189
189
189
190
191
191
191
191
191
192
193
194
194
194
194
197
197
199
199
200
201



59.-
60.-
61.-
62.-
63.-
64.-
65.-
66.-
67.-
68.-
69.-
70.-
71.-
72.-
73.-
74.-
75.-
76.-
77.-
78.-
79.-
80.-
81.-
82.-

FERREIRO GUTIERREZ, MANUEL
SANIN VILAR, ANTONIO

RODRIGUEZ DOMINGUEZ, LUIS
MEDIN GUYATT, MIGUEL ANGEL
CANDAMIO GARCIA, JESUS MIGUEL
CASTILLO SARMIENTO, MANUEL CARLOS
FILGUEIRA MASEDA, LUIS ALFONSO
RODRIGUEZ CARBLLO, AGUSTIN
VILLARINO NOVOA, JOSE EDUARDO
MOLDES ARGIBAY, JOSE FERNANDO
PACIOS FERNANDEZ, JOSE FRANCISCO
SAAVEDRA LOPEZ, GENARO

DA CUNHA RIVAS, JORGE EDUARDO
GARCIA ALONSO, RAFAEL

RIVAS AZURMENDI, BENEDICTO
MOSQUERA GONZALEZ, CARLOS
DORREGO SALGADO, JOSE M
COUCEIRO COUCEIRO, JOSE
PARADA RODRIGUEZ, JOSE LUIS
LOPEZ LAGO, FRANCISCO JAVIER
VARELA BAAMONTE, JACOBO
ESCUDEIRO SOTO, JOSE MARIA
JUNQUERA BOTAS, JOSE CARLOS
CODIAS ALONSO, JULIO

HANDICAP CABALLEROS
POS JUGADOR CLUB

1.-
2.-
3.-
4.-
5.-
6.-
7.-
8.-
9.-
10.-
11.-
12.-
13.-
14.-
15.-
16.-
17.-
18.-
19.-
20.-
21.-
22.-
23.-
24.-
25.-
26.-
27 .-
28.-

BALADRON CABEZON, RAMON
FEIJOO NOVOA, JOSE

BLANCO GUERRA, MANUEL
GANTES NAYA, DOMINGO

DIAZ CAMPOS, RODOLFO
RODRIGUEZ MARTINEZ, FERMIN
VERGARA MASID, JOSE MANUEL
LEIRO LOPEZ, JOAQUIN F.
BARRERAS LARMENDI, GUILLERMO
RIO BARRO, JOSE LUIS

BALDO SILVA, FRANCISCO

LOPEZ BALBOA, MANUEL IGNACIO
PEREZ ESPANA, JOSE

RABADE CACHARRON, JOSE MANUEL
PENALOSA LOPEZ-PIN, JULIAN
FELIX BARROS, JOSE MANUEL
FREIJEIRO MARTINEZ, MANUEL
VAZQUEZ PEREZ, CAMILO
PEREIRA POMBO, FERNANDO
VEIGA NUNEZ, BALBINO
CANDAMIO GARCIA, MANUEL
LATAS VAZQUEZ, LUIS ALBERTO
MENDEZ DOCE, GUMERSINDO
CASTRO CASTRO, ROGELIO
CARRIL LODEIRO, JOSE LUIS
BARRAL CANDAMIO, MAUEL
BLANCO DIEGUEZ, JUAN

RAMOS MOREIRA, MANUEL

18
17
15,5
14,6
18,1
16,3
13,4
11
17,9
15,6
14
14
14,1
13,2
11,6
7.1
4,4
225
14,2
14,3
12
8,8
7,5
5,2

HEX
10,7
16,5
14,4

12
12
14,3
16,2
4,7

15,2
6,8
10
10
10,8
17,3
11,7
14,1
10,6
12,5
15
12,6
15,9
11,6
17,4
9,8
11,6
14,2
7,7

18,1
17,1
15,6
14,7
18,2
16,4
13,5
11,1
18
15,7
14,1
14,1
14,2
13,3
11,7
7,2
4,5
22,6
14,3
14,4

8,9
7,6
53

NVH CAT HPU 12

15,9
14,5
12,1
12,1

15,3
4,8
51

14,6
6,9

10,1

10,1

17,4
11,8
14,2

12,6

12,7
16
11,7
17,5
9,9
11,7
14,3
7,8

NDNNWWWAERPNWWWWWWWNWWWWWWW
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22 98 105
20 101 103
18 101 104
17 95 110
22 101 107
19 103 Ret

16 107 Ret

13 104 Ret
21 100 Desc
19 96 Desc
17 92 Desc
17 96 Desc
17 100 Desc
16 99 Desc
14 101 Desc
8 85 Desc
5 81 Desc
27 110 NoP
17 100 NoP
17 Desc NoP
14 86 NoP
10 89 NoP

9 88 NoP

6 Ret NoP

2a

13 65 73
20 71 71
17 66 77
14 66 78
14 67 78
17 71 74
19 76 69
5 71 76
6 72 75
18 77 70
8 66 82
12 73 75
12 69 80
13 75 74
21 73 76
14 71 79
17 74 76
13 78 73
15 71 80
18 75 76
15 75 77
19 70 83
14 72 82
21 75 80
12 78 78
14 75 81
17 72 84
9 80 78

203
204
205
205
208
Ret
Ret
Ret
Desc
Desc
Desc
Desc
Desc
Desc
Desc
Desc
Desc
NoP
NoP
NoP
NoP
NoP
NoP
NoP

TOT
138
142
143
144
145
145
145
147
147
147
148
148
149
149
149
150
150
151
151
151
152
153
154
155
156
156
156
158



29.-
30.-
31.-
32.-
33.-
34.-
35.-
36.-
37.-
38.-
39.-
40.-
41.-
42.-
43.-
44.-
45.-
46.-
47 .-
48.-
49.-
50.-
51.-
52.-
53.-
54 .-
55.-
56.-
57.-
58.-
59.-
60.-
61.-
62.-
63.-
64.-
65.-
66.-
67.-
68.-
69.-
70.-
71.-
72.-
73.-
74.-
75.-
76.-
77.-
78.-
79.-
80.-
81.-
82.-

PUGA CREGO, JOSE RAMON
GARCIA ALLUT, ALFREDO
FERNANDEZ-CASTANO MEREDIZ, MARIAN
VARELA GARCIA, JOSE CARLOS
GARCIA PINEIRO, EVARISTO

PRADO GONZALEZ, MANUEL GONZALO
VILAS FERNANDEZ, MANUEL
ARNOSO BARRO, MANUEL
FERREIRO GUTIERREZ, MANUEL
CANAL CORTINAS, EDUARDO
DUARTE SOBRAL, GONZALO
CORTIZO AMARO, JAIME
RODRIGUEZ BELLO, JOSE LUIS
PORTELA JELUSIH, MANUEL
SANDOVAL DELICADO, MIGUEL
RODRIGUEZ REGUEIRO, EDUARDO
RODRIGUEZ ALVAREZ, GERARDO
CARNERO TORRES, FRANCISCO
SALGUEIRO MARTINEZ, JUAN LUIS
ROMEO PALMEIRO, VICENTE
GORRIZ LAFUENTE, JOSE MARIA
CONDE SANCHEZ, JORGE JUAN
MENDEZ DOCE, JOSE MANUEL
SANIN VILAR, ANTONIO

CANDAMIO GARCIA, JESUS MIGUEL
LOPEZ VILLANUEVA, EMILIANO
RAMIREZ NUNEZ, JAVIER

FERROL MOURO, MARCELINO
COELHO AMO, ALBERTO

DE LA TORRE NIETO, GERMAN
RODRIGUEZ DOMINGUEZ, LUIS

DE LA ROCHA LOPEZ-SORS, EDUARDO
SANTAS ARAUJO, MAXIMO

MEDIN GUYATT, MIGUEL ANGEL
ALONSO CERQUEIRA, SALVADOR
RODRIGUEZ CARBLLO, AGUSTIN
FILGUEIRA MASEDA, LUIS ALFONSO
CASTILLO SARMIENTO, MANUEL CARLOS
DORREGO SALGADO, JOSE M
MOSQUERA GONZALEZ, CARLOS
RIVAS AZURMENDI, BENEDICTO
GARCIA ALONSO, RAFAEL

PACIOS FERNANDEZ, JOSE FRANCISCO
SAAVEDRA LOPEZ, GENARO

DA CUNHA RIVAS, JORGE EDUARDO
MOLDES ARGIBAY, JOSE FERNANDO
VILLARINO NOVOA, JOSE EDUARDO
CODIAS ALONSO, JULIO

JUNQUERA BOTAS, JOSE CARLOS
ESCUDEIRO SOTO, JOSE MARIA
VARELA BAAMONTE, JACOBO
PARADA RODRIGUEZ, JOSE LUIS
LOPEZ LAGO, FRANCISCO JAVIER
COUCEIRO COUCEIRO, JOSE

11
11,2
11,2
11,9

15
12,8
12,9
13,3

18

8,6

14,2
7.4
8,1
9,5

10,9

11,7

12,7

13,7
7.4

12,8

13,5

13,4

17

18,1

11,3

14,3

14,5
8,2

12,4

15,5
5,9

12,5

14,6

10,7

11

13,4

16,3
4,4
7.1

11,6

13,2

14
14

14,1

15,6

17,9
5,2
7,5
8,8

12

14,2

14,3

225

111
11,3
11,3
12
151
12,9
13
13,4
18,1
8,7
91
14,3
7,5
8,2
9,6
11
11,8
12,8
13,8
7,5
12,9
13,6
13,5
17,1
18,2
11,4
14,4
14,6
8,3
12,5
15,6

12,6
14,7
10,8
111
13,5
16,4
4,5
7,2
11,7
13,3
14,1
14,1
14,2
15,7
18
53
7,6
8,9

14,3
14,4
22,6

AP OWWWNDNNWWWWWWWNEWWNDNWWNWWONWWNWWWWWNWWWNDNNDNWDNNWWWWWWNDNDN

13 81 77
13 83 75
13 68 90
14 77 81
18 80 78
15 80 79
15 80 79
16 78 81
22 76 83
10 80 80
11 83 77
17 81 79
9 83 78
10 81 80
11 77 84
13 77 84
14 76 85
15 83 78
16 77 84
9 85 77
15 75 87
16 76 86
16 76 86
20 81 83
22 79 85
13 83 82
17 80 85
17 80 85
10 81 85
15 78 89
18 83 86
7 73 97
15 87 83
17 78 93
13 87 88
13 91 Ret

16 91 Ret

19 84 Ret

5 76 Desc
8 77 Desc
14 87 Desc
16 83 Desc
17 75 Desc
17 79 Desc
17 83 Desc
19 77 Desc
21 79 Desc
6 Ret NoP

9 79 NoP
10 79 NoP
14 72 NoP
17 83 NoP
17 Desc NoP
27 83 NoP

158
158
158
158
158
159
159
159
159
160
160
160
161
161
161
161
161
161
161
162
162
162
162
164
164
165
165
165
166
167
169
170
170
171
175
Ret
Ret
Ret
Desc
Desc
Desc
Desc
Desc
Desc
Desc
Desc
Desc
NoP
NoP
NoP
NoP
NoP
NoP
NoP



Campedn FERNANDO LEIRO LOPEZ 157

Campeona TERESA PAJON FERNANDEZ 172
Subcampeén GUILLERMO BARRERAS LARRAMENI 159
1° Scratch 22 RAMON BALADRON CABEZON 164
1° Scratch 32 DOMINGO GANTES NAYA 172
1° Handicap JOSE FEIJOO NOVOA 142
2° Handicap MANUEL BLANCO GUERRA 143
12 Handicap Ma DEL PILAR LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ 147

22 Handicap CRISTINA BERLIN GOMEZ 150



